and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 
2013, (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) 
thereof for the time being in force), consent of the Members be 
and is hereby accorded for ratification of contribution/ donation 
made for amount of ̀ 87,88,701.00/- (Rupees Eighty Seven Lakhs 
Eighty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and One only) to bona fide 
charitable and other funds.

� RESOLVED FURTHER THAT consent of the Members be and is 
hereby accorded to the Board of Directors of the Company to 
make contributions or donations to any bona fide charitable, 
social, benevolent and other funds, body, university, institute,

[...]

Members for making contributions the aggregate of which, in any 
financial year, exceeds five percent of the Company’s average net 
profits of the three immediately preceding financial years.

During the Financial year 2018-19, the Company has made 
contribution of ` 87,88,701.00/- (Rupees Eighty Seven Lakhs Eighty 
Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and One only) to bona fide charitable 
and other funds.

It is therefore necessary to obtain the approval of the Members of the 
Company for the contributions made/ to be made by the Company in 
excess of the limits prescribed under the said section.

Approval of the Members is now being sought pursuant to Section